## **VIA IBFS**

Telecommunications & Analysis Division International Bureau Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street S.W. Washington, D.C. 20554

Re: In the Matter of Application of BP Exploration & Production Inc., Assignor, and Tampnet Inc., Assignee, Application for Authority to Assign A Submarine Cable Landing License, File No. SCL-ASG-20200805-00035

To whom it may concern:

On March 18, 2021, the Federal Communications Commission ("Commission") issued Public Notice DA No. 21-326 in the above-referenced proceeding authorizing the assignment of the submarine cable landing license originally granted to BP Exploration & Production Inc. ("BP") under File No. SCL-LIC-20061115-00010 to Tampnet Inc. ("Tampnet").

Pursuant to Section 1.767(a)(11)(iii) of the Commission's regulations, BP and Tampnet hereby notify the Commission that the consummation of the assignment occurred on March 30, 2021.

Please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned with any questions regarding this matter.

Respectfully submitted,

**BP Exploration & Production Inc.** 

Emil J. Barth Baker Botts LLP 700 K Street NW Washington, DC 20001

Email: emil.barth@bakerbotts.com

Tel.: (202) 639-1103

Tampnet Inc.

K.C. Halm John C. Nelson, Jr.

Davis Wright Tremaine LLP

1301 K Street NW

Washington, D.C. 20005

202.973.4287 (tele.)

202.730.4499 (fax)

kchalm@dwt.com

Counsel to BP Exploration & Production Inc.

Counsel to Tampnet Inc.

<sup>1</sup> 47 C.F.R. § 1.767(a)(11)(iii).